COLLEGE

PARIK

ELEMENTARY

— Collcborcte-Nurture-Errgprowwer —

School Governance Council Meeting AGENDA

SGC Members Maisha Otway, Principal | LaKesha Kendall, Teacher | Calea Jackson, Teacher | Paris Williams, Appointed Staff | Fidelia

8/4/2023 | 8:00am-9:00am |/n Person

Frempong, Parent |Brenda Jenkins, Parent | Incoming Parent Liaison, Appointed Staff | TBD, Community Member
Dr. Richard Lauchland, Community Member

Time

8:00am

8:02am

8:05am

8:10am

8:15am

8:25am

8:35am

8:40am

8:45am

8:55am

ltem

Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve April Meeting Minutes
Discussion Item: Member Introductions & Confirm Council Roster

Action Item: Elect New Officers (Chair, Vice Chair, Parliamentarian)

Action Item: Staff Standing Committees (Budget and Finance, Outreach
and Communication, Principal Selection*)

Discussion Item: Nominate Representative for Superintendent’s
Parent/Community Advisory Council
Discussion Item: Determine Meeting Schedule for SY23-24

Informational Item: Principal’s Update
A. Potential School Staffing Changes

B. Shifts in District Policy or School Practices

C. Calendar of Upcoming School Events

Discussion Items: Draft Next Meeting Agenda

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Owner

Kendall (Chair)

Kendall (Chair)

Jackson
(Parliamentarian)

Kendall (Chair)
Kendall (Chair)
All Members

Kendall (Chair)
Kendall (Chair)

Dr. Otway
(Principal)

Kendall (Chair)

Kendall (Chair)

Normes: Start/end on time | Call/email members when the agenda is posted | All members have their FCS
email address set up for communication |Communicate with chair if absence is going to occur | Respect all

members opinions



Time [tem Owner

9:00am



