

School Governance Council Meeting AGENDA

8/4/2023 | 8:00am-9:00am | In Person

SGC Members Maisha Otway, Principal | LaKesha Kendall, Teacher | Calea Jackson, Teacher | Paris Williams, Appointed Staff | Fidelia Frempong, Parent | Brenda Jenkins, Parent | Incoming Parent Liaison, Appointed Staff | TBD, Community Member Dr. Richard Lauchland, Community Member

Time	ltem	Owner
8:00am	Call to Order	Kendall (Chair)
8:02am	Action Item: Approve Agenda	Kendall (Chair)
8:05am	Action Item: Approve April Meeting Minutes	Jackson
8:10am	Discussion Item: Member Introductions & Confirm Council Roster	(Parliamentarian) Kendall (Chair)
8:15am	Action Item: Elect New Officers (Chair, Vice Chair, Parliamentarian)	Kendall (Chair)
8:25am	Action Item : Staff Standing Committees (Budget and Finance, Outreach and Communication, Principal Selection*)	All Members
8:35am	Discussion Item: Nominate Representative for Superintendent's Parent/Community Advisory Council	Kendall (Chair)
8:40am	Discussion Item: Determine Meeting Schedule for SY23-24	Kendall (Chair)
8:45am	Informational Item: Principal's Update	Dr. Otway (Principal)
	A. Potential School Staffing Changes	
	B. Shifts in District Policy or School Practices	
	C. Calendar of Upcoming School Events	
8:55am	Discussion Items: Draft Next Meeting Agenda	Kendall (Chair)
	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Kendall (Chair)

Norms: Start/end on time | Call/email members when the agenda is posted |All members have their FCS email address set up for communication |Communicate with chair if absence is going to occur | Respect all members opinions

Time Item Owner

9:00am